
2026 Rodeo
Apprentice Competition
Overall
OVERALL 
RANKING

Apprentice 
# Last Name First Name Utility

Cumulative 
Time

Cumulative 
Rank

1 203 Gowdy Dalton City of Tallahassee 13:00.7 22
2 206 Burke Jack City of Tallahassee 15:09.8 57
3 201 Harper Alden City of Tallahassee 13:43.2 64
4 259 Accomando Garrett Orlando Utilities Commission 13:29.9 65
5 254 Flick Aidan Orlando Utilities Commission 14:06.6 66
6 255 Orlando Utilities Commission 18:37.3 73
7 249 Ocala Electric Utility 17:40.4 81
8 238 Lakeland Electric 16:31.5 83
9 222 JEA 22:01.0 93

10 258 Orlando Utilities Commission 17:30.0 98
11 202 City of Tallahassee 15:16.7 100
12 210 Clay Electric Cooperative 18:09.0 100
13 209 City of Tallahassee 15:28.1 106
14 247 Ocala Electric Utility 14:38.1 107
15 262 Orlando Utilities Commission 18:53.7 114
16 230 Kissimmee Utility Authority 25:31.3 115
17 225 JEA 19:13.2 125
18 227 Kissimmee Utility Authority 21:54.3 127
19 205 City of Tallahassee 17:58.4 129
20 212 Clay Electric Cooperative 20:05.4 134
21 207 City of Tallahassee 19:12.8 136
22 264 Talquin Electric Cooperative 17:17.3 143
23 246 Ocala Electric Utility 19:09.4 147
24 228 Kissimmee Utility Authority 25:08.0 150
25 217 Gainesville Regional Utilities 26:32.7 153
26 233 Kissimmee Utility Authority 26:51.1 153
27 215 Clay Electric Cooperative 18:03.4 155
28 229 Kissimmee Utility Authority 26:01.8 155
29 204 City of Tallahassee 21:37.0 157
30 218 Gainesville Regional Utilities 20:18.3 163
31 257 Orlando Utilities Commission 18:53.3 164
32 260 Orlando Utilities Commission 21:08.0 166
33 250 Ocala Electric Utility 21:15.5 168
34 211 Clay Electric Cooperative 17:36.2 172
35 221 Gainesville Regional Utilities 21:30.6 175
36 241 Lakeland Electric 21:33.7 175
37 224 JEA 22:27.9 175
38 216 Gainesville Regional Utilities 25:41.3 183
39 251 Ocala Electric Utility 17:52.5 189
40 261 Orlando Utilities Commission 25:27.8 189



41 213 Clay Electric Cooperative 21:29.5 192
42 220 Gainesville Regional Utilities 24:13.9 192
43 271 Talquin Electric Cooperative 20:22.1 193
44 268 Talquin Electric Cooperative 22:20.5 194
45 237 Lakeland Electric 26:22.8 194
46 270 Talquin Electric Cooperative 19:09.1 203
47 253 Ocala Electric Utility 23:29.9 206
48 252 Ocala Electric Utility 23:19.0 213
49 248 Ocala Electric Utility 18:53.7 215
50 240 Lakeland Electric 21:36.2 222
51 266 Talquin Electric Cooperative 21:43.1 222
52 234 Kissimmee Utility Authority 27:28.2 222
53 242 Lakeland Electric 21:04.4 223
54 219 Gainesville Regional Utilities 25:49.5 232
55 226 Kissimmee Utility Authority 29:08.4 242
56 232 Kissimmee Utility Authority 29:17.0 247
57 265 Talquin Electric Cooperative 20:55.7 248
58 231 Kissimmee Utility Authority 28:41.1 251
59 239 Lakeland Electric 31:10.8 253
60 267 Talquin Electric Cooperative 27:33.2 255
61 214 Clay Electric Cooperative 24:33.9 260
62 269 Talquin Electric Cooperative 25:26.8 268
63 245 New Smyrna Beach Utilities 26:50.2 270
64 208 City of Tallahassee 08:19.4 276
65 243 New Smyrna Beach Utilities 21:04.9 283
66 256 Orlando Utilities Commission 12:49.4 286
67 244 New Smyrna Beach Utilities 22:11.8 293
68 236 Lake Worth Beach Utilities 49:01.7 303
69 223 JEA 10:24.0 314
70 235 Lake Worth Beach Utilities 41:51.2 326


